April 28, 2005   Page 13

BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2005, Coca-Cola FEMSA had a cash balance of Ps. 3,241 million (US$290 million), a reduction of Ps. 405
million (US$36 million) compared with December 31, 2004, due to tax payments and a reduction of account payables. The
increase in working capital was mainly driven by the seasonality of our business.

Total short-term debt was Ps. 3,035 million (US$272 million) and long-term debt was Ps. 21,747 million (US$1,947 million) a
decrease of Ps. 446 million (US$40 million), driven by the effect of the appreciation of the Mexican peso versus U.S. dollar as
applied to our U.S. dollar denominated debt and the repurchase of Ps. 164 million of certificados bursátiles.

During the quarter, we decreased our debt balances denominated in local currency as a percentage of total debt, from 77% in
the fourth quarter of 2004 to 70% in the first quarter of 2005. This decrease was attributed, in large part, to the unwinding of
cross currency swaps, the effect of which was to increase our debt balance denominated in local currency by 630 basis points in
the fourth quarter of 2004. Weighted average cost of debt during the quarter was 8.7%.

The following charts set forth the Company’s debt profile by currency and interest rate type as of March 31, 2005:

Currency % Total Debt % Interest Rate Floating
U.S. dollars 29.9% 25%
Mexican Pesos 66.8% 19%
Colombian Pesos 2.8% 100%
Argentine Pesos 0.5% 100%
(1) Annualized average interest rate per currency as of March 31, 2005

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Financial Position
Expressed in million of Mexican pesos and U.S. dollars as of March 31, 2005

Jan - Mar 2005
Ps. USD (1)

Net income 695   62
Non cash charges to net income 460   41

1,155   103
Working capital investment:

Accounts receivable 425   38
Inventories (14)   (1)
Prepaid expenses and recoverable taxes (313)   (28)
Interest payable 70   6
Suppliers (491)   (44)
Dividends payable 623   56
Accrued taxes (705)   (63)
Other liabilities 56   5

(349)   (31)
NRGOA(2) 806   72
Capital expenditures (221)   (20)
Dividend declared (623)   (56)
Other financial transactions (367)   (33)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents (405)   (36)
Cash and cash equivalents at begining of period 3,646   326
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 3,241   290
(1) Expressed in US$ millions using a foreign exchange rate of Ps. 11.1710 per US Dollar
(2) Net Resources Generated by Operating Activities

Mexican and Central American Operating Results

April 28, 2005   Page 14

MEXICAN OPERATING RESULTS

Revenues

Revenues in our Mexican territories were Ps. 6,097 million in the first quarter of 2005, a decline of 3.5% compared with the